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  This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

ub ctS je :S je :Subject: FW: PermitSF | OG Weekly Status Update – November 14, 2025
a :D teD teDate: Monday, November 17, 2025 at 9:16:16 AM Pacific Standard Time
rF om:F om:From: Simon, Florence (MYR)

To:To:To: Lutvak, Charles (MYR)
t hme tAt ac n s:At ac n s:Attachments: image.png, image.png, image.png, PermitSF - Weekly Status Report - Nov 14 2025.pdf

For context
 

r :FromFromFrom: Angelica Au < >
e t:SentSentSent: Friday, November 14, 2025 4:53 PM

:ToToTo: Zac Bookman < >; Nav Kalra < >; Segal, Ned (MYR)
<ned.segal@sfgov.org>; WaSy, Elizabeth (CPC) <elizabeth.waSy@sfgov.org>; Simon, Florence (MYR)
<florence.simon@sfgov.org>; Bindman, Sarah (ADM) <sarah.bindman@sfgov.org>; Greene, MaShew
(DBI) <maShew.greene@sfgov.org>; Law, Chad (FIR) <chad.law@sfgov.org>; Tang, Katy (ECN)
<katy.tang@sfgov.org>; O'Riordan, Patrick (DBI) <patrick.oriordan@sfgov.org>; Fossi, Natalia (CPC)
<Natalia.Fossi@sfgov.org>; Liang, Xinyu (CPC) <xinyu.liang@sfgov.org>

cC :C :Cc: Tonkovich, Daniel (ADM) <Dan.Tonkovich@sfgov.org>; Hicks, Bridget (ADM)
<bridget.hicks@sfgov.org>; Christensen, Michael (CPC) <michael.christensen@sfgov.org>; Wall Shui,
Megan (DBI) <megan.wall@sfgov.org>; Bender, Darcy (ADM) <Darcy.Bender@sfgov.org>; Eric Diprospero

; Greg Balter ; Claudia Arriaga
; Thiago Sa Freire ; Adam Rykowski

ubje tSu ect:Su ect:Subject: PermitSF | OG Weekly Status Update – November 14, 2025
 

 

Good afternoon,

Please find the attached PermitSF Weekly Status Report (November 14, 2025) for your
review. The project continues to demonstrate steady progress and remains in Yellow
status, with strong cross-team collaboration and alignment across CCSF, EUNA, and
OpenGov.

Ove all tatusver ll Sver ll SOverall Status

Project execution remains stable and on track with no critical risks to the February
go-live timeline.
Payment Processor Integration has progressed to Green, consistent performance,
and clear coordination across all vendor partners.
Integration remains Yellow as the team continues validation of the GIS Flag (Parcel)
dataset received this week and prepares for downstream reporting integration
activities.
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Change Management remains a key focus, with proactive planning underway to
ensure smooth adoption and end-user readiness.

Sche e and C pacitychedul  nd Ca citychedul  nd Ca citySchedule and Capacity

The Validate and Configure phases are running in parallel, increasing activity levels
and review demands. CCSF teams are managing this overlap while balancing their
operational responsibilities. OpenGov has shared scheduling and tracking tools to
support capacity planning and sustain project momentum.
Configuration remains on track to be completed by the end of December, with Fire
Construction and Special Events expected to begin early training in mid-December.
January will be fully dedicated to training and change readiness to ensure a strong
transition into the go-live phase.

N x  We ’  F cuext Week s ocusext Week s ocusNext Week’s Focus

Continue GIS Flag data validation and integration readiness
Maintain progress on Payment Integration and Reporting setup
On-site - Continue validate and configuration activities across all active workflows
Launch weekly Strategic Change Management sessions with CCSF leadership
Schedule the Steering Committee Meeting next week

PermitSF continues to progress through structured governance, proactive planning, and
strong engagement from both teams. The program remains aligned with its implementation
plan and overall February timeline
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